No.

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE MORTGAGE TAX REPORT

The following resolution was offered by

, who moved its adoption.

Upon the recommendation of the Finance and Administration Committee, with the
approval of the Ways and Means Committee of this Body, and the same appearing proper and

necessary.

WHEREAS, this board is in receipt of the semiannual Mortgage Tax Report, showing the
amounts to be credited to each tax district of the county of the money collected during the

preceding six months ending March 31, 2009.

BE IT RESOLVED, that pursuant to Section 261 of the Tax Law, this board issue Tax
Warrants for the payment to the respective tax districts of the amount so credited as
appropriated by the Clerk of the Board, and authorize and direct the County Treasurer to make
payment of said amounts to the respective districts, in accordance with the report, as follows:

TOWNS AND VILLAGES
CHESTERFIELD

TO THE TOWN
TO THE VILLAGE OF KEESEVILLE
CROWN POINT
ELIZABETHTOWN
ESSEX
JAY
KEENE
LEWIS
MINERVA
MORIAH
TO THE TOWN
TO THE VILLAGE OF PORT HENRY
NEWCOMB
NORTH ELBA
TO THE TOWN
TO THE VILLAGE OF LAKE PLACID
TO THE VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE
NORTH HUDSON
SAINT ARMAND
TO THE TOWN
TO THE VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE
SCHROON
TICONDEROGA
WESTPORT
WILLSBORO
WILMINGTON

This resolution was duly seconded by

AMOUNTS

$18,377.01
$1,597.41
$9,267.00
$9,545.85
$3,021.16
$22,069.60
$19,636.31
$20,900.12
$9,066.93

$12,244.82
$2,417.98
$2,991.59

$61,276.14
$21,758.87
$2,349.37
$5,785.59

$8,457.93
$695.24
$18,158.50
$29,911.37
$7,034.76
$33,454.21
$16,967.97

TOTAL: $336,985.73
, and adopted.

R.P.T.S.

02/10/2010
08:53 AM

$19,974.42

$14,662.80

$85,384.38

$9,153.17

1520 TOTAL

1536 TOTAL

1540 TOTAL

1544 TOTAL



ESSEX COUNTY REAL PROPERTY TAX SERVICE
SEMI-ANNUAL MORTGAGE TAX REPORT WORKSHEET

PERIOD COVERED: OCTOBER 1, 2008 TO MARCH 31, 2009
BASED ON THE 2008 FINAL ASSESSMENT ROLL
(NOTE: USE MOST RECENT ROLL)

TOWN
TOWN OR VILLAGE TOWN OR VILLAGE TOTAL VILLAGE VILLAGE TOWN TOTAL
TOTAL ASSESSED VALUE PERCENTAGE SHARE SHARE MORTGAGE TAX
ASSESSED VALUE DOUBLED

CHESTERFIELD 168,893,933 337,787,866 N/A N/A $18,377.01

KEESEVILLE 27,013,903 N/A 7.99730% $1,597.41 N/A $19,974.42
CROWN POINT N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $9,267.00
ELIZABETHTOWN N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $9,545.85
ESSEX N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $3,021.16
JAY N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $22,069.60
KEENE N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $19,636.31
LEWIS N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $20,900.12
MINERVA N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $9,066.93
MORIAH 203,709,068 407,418,136 N/A N/A $12,244.82

PORT HENRY 67,185,529 N/A 16.49056% $2,417.98 N/A $14,662.80
NEWCOMB N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $2,991.59
NORTH ELBA 1,982,650,818 3,965,301,636 N/A N/A $61,276.14

LAKE PLACID 1,010,494,907 N/A 25.48343% $21,758.87 N/A

SARANAC LAKE 109,105,886 N/A 2.75152% $2,349.37 N/A $85,384.38
NORTH HUDSON N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $5,785.59
SAINT ARMAND 140,666,425 281,332,850 N/A N/A $8,457.93

SARANAC LAKE 21,368,893 N/A 7.59559% $695.24 N/A $9,153.17
SCHROON N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $18,158.50
TICONDEROGA N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $29,911.37
WESTPORT N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $7,034.76
WILLSBORO N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $33,454.21
WILMINGTON N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $16,967.97
COUNTY TOTALS: N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $336,985.73

NOTES:

VILLAGE SHARE =

TOWN SHARE =

TOTAL ASSESSED VALUE OF VILLAGE

2 X TOTAL ASSESSED VALUE OF TOWN OUTSIDE VILLAGE

TOTAL TAX MINUS VILLAGE SHARE

X TOTAL TAX




No.

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE MORTGAGE TAX REPORT

The following resolution was offered by

Upon the recommendation of the Finance and Administration Committee, with the
approval of the Ways and Means Committee of this Body, and the same appearing proper and

necessary.

, who moved its adoption.

WHEREAS, this board is in receipt of the semiannual Mortgage Tax Report, showing the
amounts to be credited to each tax district of the county of the money collected during the

preceding six months ending September 30, 2009.

BE IT RESOLVED, that pursuant to Section 261 of the Tax Law, this board issue Tax
Warrants for the payment to the respective tax districts of the amount so credited as
appropriated by the Clerk of the Board, and authorize and direct the County Treasurer to make
payment of said amounts to the respective districts, in accordance with the report, as follows:

TOWNS AND VILLAGES
CHESTERFIELD

TO THE TOWN
TO THE VILLAGE OF KEESEVILLE
CROWN POINT
ELIZABETHTOWN
ESSEX
JAY
KEENE
LEWIS
MINERVA
MORIAH
TO THE TOWN
TO THE VILLAGE OF PORT HENRY
NEWCOMB
NORTH ELBA
TO THE TOWN
TO THE VILLAGE OF LAKE PLACID
TO THE VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE
NORTH HUDSON
SAINT ARMAND
TO THE TOWN
TO THE VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE
SCHROON
TICONDEROGA
WESTPORT
WILLSBORO
WILMINGTON

This resolution was duly seconded by

AMOUNTS

$22,500.13
$1,847.94
$13,175.85
$12,183.96
$7,495.87
$25,534.20
$19,105.92
$3,767.71
$11,176.65

$20,924.23
$4,086.06
$4,928.22

$90,688.75

$32,438.91

$3,446.96
$2,798.97

$11,515.87

$934.57
$50,668.18
$38,600.50
$15,816.16
$16,915.38
$16,949.95

TOTAL:
, and adopted.

$427,500.94

R.P.T.S.
02/10/2010
08:53 AM



