RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE MORTGAGE TAX REPORT

The following resolution was offered by , who moved its adoption.

Upon the recommendation of the Finance and Administration Committee, with the approval of the Ways and Means Committee of this Body, and the same appearing proper and necessary.

WHEREAS, this board is in receipt of the semiannual Mortgage Tax Report, showing the amounts to be credited to each tax district of the county of the money collected during the preceding six months ending March 31, 2009.

BE IT RESOLVED, that pursuant to Section 261 of the Tax Law, this board issue Tax Warrants for the payment to the respective tax districts of the amount so credited as appropriated by the Clerk of the Board, and authorize and direct the County Treasurer to make payment of said amounts to the respective districts, in accordance with the report, as follows:

TOWNS AND VILLAGES		<u>AMOUNTS</u>		
CHESTERFIELD			\$19,974.42	1520 TOTAL
TO THE TOWN		\$18,377.01		
TO THE VILLAGE OF KEESEVILLE		\$1,597.41		
CROWN POINT		\$9,267.00		
ELIZABETHTOWN		\$9,545.85		
ESSEX		\$3,021.16		
JAY		\$22,069.60		
KEENE		\$19,636.31		
LEWIS		\$20,900.12		
MINERVA		\$9,066.93		
MORIAH			\$14,662.80	1536 TOTAL
TO THE TOWN		\$12,244.82		
TO THE VILLAGE OF PORT HENRY		\$2,417.98		
NEWCOMB		\$2,991.59		
NORTH ELBA			\$85,384.38	1540 TOTAL
TO THE TOWN		\$61,276.14		
TO THE VILLAGE OF LAKE PLACID		\$21,758.87		
TO THE VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE		\$2,349.37		
NORTH HUDSON		\$5,785.59		
SAINT ARMAND			\$9,153.17	1544 TOTAL
TO THE TOWN		\$8,457.93		
TO THE VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE		\$695.24		
SCHROON		\$18,158.50		
TICONDEROGA		\$29,911.37		
WESTPORT		\$7,034.76		
WILLSBORO		\$33,454.21		
WILMINGTON		\$16,967.97		
	TOTAL:	\$336,985.73		
This resolution was duly seconded by	, and adopted.			
		R.P.T.S.		
		02/10/2010		
		08:53 AM		

ESSEX COUNTY REAL PROPERTY TAX SERVICE

SEMI-ANNUAL MORTGAGE TAX REPORT WORKSHEET

PERIOD COVERED: OCTOBER 1, 2008 TO MARCH 31, 2009

BASED ON THE 2008 FINAL ASSESSMENT ROLL

(NOTE: USE MOST RECENT ROLL)

		TOWN				
TOWN OR VILLAGE	TOWN OR VILLAGE	TOTAL	VILLAGE	VILLAGE	TOWN	TOTAL
	TOTAL	ASSESSED VALUE	PERCENTAGE	SHARE	SHARE	MORTGAGE TAX
	ASSESSED VALUE	DOUBLED				
CHESTERFIELD	168,893,933	337,787,866	N/A	N/A	\$18,377.01	
KEESEVILLE	27,013,903	N/A	7.99730%	\$1,597.41	N/A	\$19,974.42
CROWN POINT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$9,267.00
ELIZABETHTOWN	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$9,545.85
ESSEX	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$3,021.16
JAY	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$22,069.60
KEENE	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$19,636.31
LEWIS	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$20,900.12
MINERVA	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$9,066.93
MORIAH	203,709,068	407,418,136	N/A	N/A	\$12,244.82	
PORT HENRY	67,185,529	N/A	16.49056%	\$2,417.98	N/A	\$14,662.80
NEWCOMB	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$2,991.59
NORTH ELBA	1,982,650,818	3,965,301,636	N/A	N/A	\$61,276.14	
LAKE PLACID	1,010,494,907	N/A	25.48343%	\$21,758.87	N/A	
SARANAC LAKE	109,105,886	N/A	2.75152%	\$2,349.37	N/A	\$85,384.38
NORTH HUDSON	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$5,785.59
SAINT ARMAND	140,666,425	281,332,850	N/A	N/A	\$8,457.93	
SARANAC LAKE	21,368,893	N/A	7.59559%	\$695.24	N/A	\$9,153.17
SCHROON	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$18,158.50
TICONDEROGA	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$29,911.37
WESTPORT	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$7,034.76
WILLSBORO	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$33,454.21
WILMINGTON	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$16,967.97
COUNTY TOTALS:	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$336,985.73
NOTES:						

NOTES:

TOTAL ASSESSED VALUE OF VILLAGE

VILLAGE SHARE = X TOTAL TAX

2 X TOTAL ASSESSED VALUE OF TOWN OUTSIDE VILLAGE

TOWN SHARE = TOTAL TAX MINUS VILLAGE SHARE

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE MORTGAGE TAX REPORT

The following resolution was offered by , who moved its adoption.

Upon the recommendation of the Finance and Administration Committee, with the approval of the Ways and Means Committee of this Body, and the same appearing proper and necessary.

WHEREAS, this board is in receipt of the semiannual Mortgage Tax Report, showing the amounts to be credited to each tax district of the county of the money collected during the preceding six months ending September 30, 2009.

BE IT RESOLVED, that pursuant to Section 261 of the Tax Law, this board issue Tax Warrants for the payment to the respective tax districts of the amount so credited as appropriated by the Clerk of the Board, and authorize and direct the County Treasurer to make payment of said amounts to the respective districts, in accordance with the report, as follows:

	1 '	
TOWNS AND VILLAGES		<u>AMOUNTS</u>
CHESTERFIELD		
TO THE TOWN		\$22,500.13
TO THE VILLAGE OF KEESEVILLE		\$1,847.94
CROWN POINT		\$13,175.85
ELIZABETHTOWN		\$12,183.96
ESSEX		\$7,495.87
JAY		\$25,534.20
KEENE		\$19,105.92
LEWIS		\$3,767.71
MINERVA		\$11,176.65
MORIAH		
TO THE TOWN		\$20,924.23
TO THE VILLAGE OF PORT HENRY		\$4,086.06
NEWCOMB		\$4,928.22
NORTH ELBA		
TO THE TOWN		\$90,688.75
TO THE VILLAGE OF LAKE PLACID		\$32,438.91
TO THE VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE		\$3,446.96
NORTH HUDSON		\$2,798.97
SAINT ARMAND		
TO THE TOWN		\$11,515.87
TO THE VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE		\$934.57
SCHROON		\$50,668.18
TICONDEROGA		\$38,600.50
WESTPORT		\$15,816.16
WILLSBORO		\$16,915.38
WILMINGTON		\$16,949.95
	TOTAL:	\$427,500.94
This resolution was duly seconded by	, and adopted.	
		R.P.T.S.
		02/10/2010
		08:53 AM